Form PTO-1595

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

| (rev. 6-93) | 101290060 Patent and Trademark Office | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra | demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and Address of receiving party(ies) | | |
| James Leych Lau Xiao Ping Jin | Name: Broadband TelCom Power, 9nc | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes | 30 mm | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: |);c | | |
| [x] Assignment [] Merger | Street Address: | | |
| [] Security Agreement [] Change | | | |
| [] Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No | | |
| Execution Date: 2/28/2000 | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 3/3/2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| | ers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| 5. Name and Address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name: <u>Kam T. Tam</u> Internal Address: <u>N/A</u> | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 | | |
| Street Address: <u>3077 Pavan Driv</u> | | | |
| Chy. San Jose State: CA Zip: 951 | M/A (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | |
| nd 194 (0,000 g) PC1990 (4100 g) DO NC | T USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of knowledge and belief, the foreg the original document. Kam T. Tam Name of Person Signing | oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of 3/3/2000 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: Date | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94) | | | |
| Commissi Box Assig | h required cover sheet information to: oner of Patents and Trademarks nment n, DC 20231 | | |

PATENT REEL: 010605 FRAME: 0979

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I, | James Leych Lau | |
|--|--|---|
| | respectively, have invented certain ne | |
| _ | n an application for United States Letters Patent titled | |
| Power Distrik | oution through a Plurality of Circuits | and executed |
| by, us, on even date here | with, | |
| corporation, (hereafter, to | S Broadband Telcom Power, Inc. a California California Broadband Telcom Power, Inc. a California Ca | thereof, called |
| acknowledge, I have sold set over to Assignee the e application and all division. United States Letters Pate and all priority rights under every member country, a registrations, invention's in any foreign countries, granted for said improver United States Commission duty it is to issue patents | ORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assigned; right, title and interest in and to said improvements, arons, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part the ents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extender the International Convention for the Protection of Industrated all applications for patents (including related rights such a certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissuments in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and oner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said imposite the terms of this assignment; | gn, transfer and and said ereof, and all insions thereof, rial Property for as utility-model d improvements es thereof) request the countries whose |
| | covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest I ted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith | |
| known to me respecting sexecute all divisional, corrightful oaths and general patent protection for said | further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignate improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, signantinuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applicably do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enformprovements in all countries. | all lawful papers, ations, make all orce proper |
| IN TESTIMONY | WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 th day of | Feb., 2000. |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF | WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28 th day of James James) SS. | Leych Lau |
| COUNTY OF |) | |
| appeared | , before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County af, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evide the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. | |
| | Note Note | ary Public |

PATENT REEL: 010605 FRAME: 0980

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, I, Xiao Ping Jin |
|---|
| respectively, have invented certain new and useful |
| improvement disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled <u>Balanced</u> |
| Power Distribution through a Plurality of Circuits and executed |
| by, us, on even date herewith, |
| AND WHEREAS <u>Broadband Telcom Power</u> , <u>Inc.</u> a <u>California</u> corporation, (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assigns thereof, called "Assignee") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application: |
| NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, invention's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment; |
| AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith: |
| AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 28th day of February 2000. Xiao Ping Jin |
| Jim Xiell |
| Xiao Ping Jin |
| CTATE OF CALLEODALIA \ |
|) SS. COUNTY OF) |
| On, 19, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared, known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the above assignment, and acknowledged that he executed the same. |
| Notary Public Assignment - Page 1 of 1 |

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/03/2000 REEL: 010605 FRAME: 0981